ACJT02U-800SW                                                                                                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non-repetitive,off-state;FIG.7)
Vpp 4.75 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant Value Unit
IGT
VD =12V RL =33Ω
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 10 mA
VGT Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 1 V
VGD
VD =VDRM Tj =125℃
RL =3.3kΩ
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MIN. 0.2 V
IL IG =1.2IGT
Ⅰ-Ⅲ
MAX.
25
mA
Ⅱ 35
IH IT =100mA MAX. 15 mA
dV/dt VD=540V Gate Open Tj
ACJT02U-800SW                                                                                                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
AC     J     T    02    U    -800    SW     -/
AC switch
IT(RMS):2A SW: IGT1-3≤10mA
U:TO-92
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
800:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
Blank:Bulk Pack
-TR:Tape & Reel
 0
ACJT02U-800SW                                                                                                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
0
1
2
ITC(�-)
 FIG.3: FIG.4:
0.1
1
10
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5
I T M ( A ) V T M ( V )
T j = 2 5 ȭ t y pT j = 2 5 ȭ m a xT j = 1 2 5 ȭ t y p
F I G A 5 :
N o n - r e p e t i t i v e  s u r g e
p e a k  o n - s t a t e  c u r r e n t  f o r  a  s i n u s o i d a l  p u l s e  w i t h  w i d t h  t p <20ms, and corresponding value of I2 t  ( d I / d t < 1 0 0 A / μ s )
F I G A 6 :
R e l a t i v e  v a r i a t i o n s  o f  g a t e  t r i g g e r
c u r r e n t ,  h o l d i n g  c u r r e n t  a n d  l a t c h i n g  c u r r e n t  v e r s u s  j u n c t i o n  t e m p e r a t u r e
ACJT02U-800SW                                                                                                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards
AC
INPUT
Filtering Unit
IEC61000-4-5 Standards
Surge Generator
ACJT02U-800SW                                                                                                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code
Voltage
VDRM/VRRM (V) IGT(mA) Package
Base qty.
(pcs)
Delivery
mode
ACJT02U-800SW
800 10 TO-92
1,000 Bulk Pack
ACJT02U-800SW-TR 2,000 Tape & Reel
Document Revision History
Date Revision Changes
Apr.14, 2023 A.1.0 Last updated
Mar.27, 2025 A.2.0 Renew PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Sept.28, 2025 A.2.1 Revise PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
6
ACJT02U-800SW                                                                                                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
K
G
B
Φ M
ax 1
.5mm
H
A
ACJT02U-800SW                                                                                                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
DELIVERY MODE
PACKAGE OUTLINE
BAG
(PCS)
INNER BOX
(PCS)
CARTON BOX
(PCS)
TO-92 Bulk Pack 1,000 10,000 50,000
H 18.00 19.00 20.00